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TELEMATICS BROADCAST SCHEDULE - TERM 2 — 4: 2018

The Eastern Cape Department of Education (ECDOE) has installed
telematic broadcast equipment into senior secondary schools across the
province as part of a broad initiative to promote higher learner attainment.

In collaboration with Stellenbosch University and the Western Cape
Department of Education, the ECDOE provides learners and teachers in
these schools with televised lessons focused on difficult content areas,
types of assessment or teaching methodologies across the high enrolment

subjects.

The aim of the telematics lesson broadcasts is to offer learners and teachers
and alternative teaching and learning environment to boost better learner
attainment. These lessons are broadcast according to a set schedule for

Grades 10, 11 and 12.

The schedule for Term 2 — 4, 2018 is attached hereto as Annexure A for
ease of reference.
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7. You are kindly requested to bring the contents of this Curriculum Instruction to
the attention of all District officials, Principals of FET schools offering Grades
10 — 12, relevant stakeholders, parents and learners.

8. Subject Advisors are to distribute and mediate the schedule to all teachers and
learners offering Grade 10 — 12.

9. Subject Advisors (for each subject to be broadcast) are also to ensure that all
schools have Telematics Centres open for learners on set dates and times and
that teachers are present to mediate and assist learners during the lessons.
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ANNEXURE A

DIRECTORATE: CURRICULUM

FET PROGRAMMES

TELEMATICS SCHEDULE

2018




Day Date Time Grade Subject Topic
Term 1 17 Jan — 28 March
Tuesday 06 February | 15:00-16:00 | TeacherDev | History Content and Skills
16:00 — 17:00 Teacher Dev | Geskiedenis Inhoud en
Vaardighede
Wednesday | 07 February 15:00 - 16:00 Teacher Dev | English HL Language
Structures and
Conventions
16:00 - 17:00 Teacher Dev | Business Studies Planning &
Assessment
Thursday 08 February 15:00 - 16:00 Teacher Dev | English FAL Language
Structures and
Conventions
16:00 - 17:00 Teacher Dev | Besigheidstudies Beplanning &
Assessering
Monday 12 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Accounting Company accounts
16:00 - 17:00 12 Afrikaans EAT Kortverhaal: ‘n Rat
in ‘n val
Tuesday 13 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Rekeningkunde Maatskappy
rekeninge
16:00 - 17:00 12 English FAL Short Stories
Wednesday | 14 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Afrikaans EAT Kortverhaal:
Vegvlieénier Vivian
16:00 - 17:00 12 English HL Poetry
Monday 19 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Business Studies Examination
Preparation:
Supplementary
Exams
16:00-17:00 12 Accounting Companies:
Income statement,
Balance sheet and
notes to financial
statements
Tuesday 20 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Geskiedenis Kuba en China
16:00 - 17:00 12 Rekeningkunde Maatskappye:
Inkomstestaat,

Balansstaat en
notas tot finansiéle
state




Day Date Time Grade Subject Topic
Wednesday | 21 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 History Cuba and China
16:00 - 17:00 12 Besigheidstudies Eksamen
Voorbereiding:
Aanvullende
Eksamen
Monday 26 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Mathematics Inverse Functions
16:00 - 17:00 12 Physical Sciences Inverse proportion
Fnet
Tuesday 27 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Wiskunde Inverse Funksies
16:00 - 17:00 12 Fisiese Wetenskap Omgekeerde
eweredigheid Fnet
Wednesday | 28 February 15:00 - 16:00 12 Geography Climate
16:00 - 17:00 12 Afrikaans EAT Tien haikoes vir die
Vredefortkoepel
Thursday 01 March 15:00 - 16:00 12 Geografie Klimaat
16:00 - 17:00 1 Life Sciences Human impact on
the environment
Monday 05 March 15:00 - 16:00 11 Lewenswetenskappe | Menslike impak op
die omgewing
16:00 — 17:00 b Afrikaans HT Kontekstuele vrae
Tuesday 06 March 15:00 - 16:00 12 Accounting Cash flow
statement and
analysis
16:00 — 17:00 10 Life Sciences Hypothesis testing
Wednesday | 07 March 15:00 - 16:00 12 Rekeningkunde Kontantvioeistaat
en ontleding
16:00 - 17:00 10 Lewenswetenskappe | Hipotese toetsing
TERM 2 10 April to 22 June
Monday 16 April 15:00 ~ 16:00 12 English HL Language
16:00 — 17:00 12 Geography Geomorphology
15:00 - 16:00 12 English FAL Language




Day Date Time Grade Subject Topic
Tuesday 17 April 16:00-17:00 12 Geografie Geomorfologie
Wednesday | 18 April 15:00 - 16:00 10 Geskiedenis Inhoud en
vaardighede
16:00 - 17:00 10 History Content and skills
Monday 23 April 15:00 - 16:00 Teacher Dev | Mathematics Calculus
16:00-17:00 Teacher Dev | Mathematics Calculus
Tuesday 24 April 15:00 - 16:00 12 Mathematics Graphs
16:00 — 17:00 12 Physical Sciences Physical property
relationships
Wednesday | 25 April 15:00 — 16:00 12 Wiskunde Grafieke
16:00 — 17:00 12 Fisiese Wetenskap Verwantskap van
fisiese eienskappe
Monday 07 May 15:00 - 16:00 12 History Black
Consciousness /
International
Response of anti-
apartheid
movements
16:00 — 17:00 12 Business Studies Examination
Preparation: June
Exams
Tuesday 08 May 16:00 - 16:00 12 Afrikaans EAT Stelwerk: Opstelle
16:00-17:00 12 Afrikaans HT Taalstrukture
Wednesday | 09 May 156:00 - 16:00 12 Geskiedenis Swart Bewussyn /
Internasionale
weerstand van anti-
apartheidsbewegin
gs
16:00 - 17:00 12 Besigheidstudies Eksamen
Voorbereiding:
Junie Eksamen
Monday 14 May 15:00 — 16:00 11 Life Sciences Homeostatic control
of blood sugar
levels, breathing,
water and salts
16:00 - 17:00 12 Geography GIS
Tuesday 15 May 15:00 - 16:00 12 Afrikaans EAT Stelwerk: Lang

transaksionele

skryfwerk




Day Date Time Grade Subject Topic
16:00 - 17:00 12 Geografie GIS
Wednesday | 16 May 15:00 - 16:00 11 Lewenswenskappe Homeostatiese
beheer van
bloedsuikerviakke,
asemhaling, water
en soute
16:00 - 17:00 11 English FAL Language
Term 3 17 July — 28 September
Monday 23 July 16:00 — 16:00 12 Business Studies Presentation of
Information
16:00 — 17:00 12 Geography Settlement
Tuesday 24 July 15:00 - 16:00 12 Mathematics Calculus
16:00-17:00 12 Physical Sciences Reaction rate
Wednesday | 25 July 15:00 — 16:00 12 Wiskunde Differensiaalrekene
16:00 — 17:00 12 Fisiese Wetenskap Reaksietempo
Monday 30 July 15:00 - 16:00 12 Besigheidstudie Aanbieding van
Inligting
16:00 - 17:00 12 Geografie Nedersettings
Tuesday 31 July 15:00 — 16:00 11 Physical Sciences Acids and basis
16:00 — 17:00 11 Mathematics Geometry
Wednesday | 01 August 15:00 - 16:00 12 Afrikaans EAT Stelwerk: Kort
transaksionele
skryfwerk
16:00 - 17:00 12 History Civil Rights
Movement / The
Road to Democracy
Monday 06 August 15:00 - 16:00 | 11 English FAL Short Stories
16:00 - 17:00 12 Geskiedenis Burgerregte
Beweging / Die
koms van
demokrasie na
Suid-Afrika
Tuesday 07 August 15:00 - 16:00 Teacher Dev | Afrikaans EAT Die onderrig van
taalstrukture
16:00 — 17:00 12 English HL Novel/Drama
Wednesday | 08 August 15:00 - 16:00 1 Fisiese Wetenskap Sure en basisse
16:00 — 17:00 11 Wiskunde Meetkunde




Day Date Time Grade Subject Topic
Monday 13 August 15:00 - 16:00 10 Life Sciences History of Life on
Earth
16:00 — 17:00 12 Mathematics Geometry
Tuesday 14 August 15:00 — 16:00 12 Wiskunde Meetkunde
16:00 - 17:00 12 Business Studies Examination
Preparation: Trial
Exams
Wednesday | 15 August 156:00 - 16:00 10 Lewenswetenskappe | Geskiedenis van
Lewe op Aarde
16:00 - 17:00 12 Besigheidsstudie Eksamen
Voorbereiding:
Proef Eksamen
Term 4 9 October — 12 December
Monday 15 October 15:00 — 16:00 11 Physical Sciences Redox reactions
16:00 — 17:00 11 Mathematics Trigonometry 1
Tuesday 16 October 15:00 - 16:00 1 Fisiese Wetenskap Redoksreaksies
16:00 — 17:00 11 Wiskunde Trigonometrie1
Wednesday 17 October 156:00 - 16:00 10 Rekeningkunde Eenmansaak:
Jaareindaan-
suiweringe
16:00 — 17:00 10 Accounting Sole trader:
Year-end
adjustments
Thursday 18 October 15:00 — 16:00 10 Rekeningkunde Eenmansaak:
Inkomstestaat met
aansuiweringe
16:00 — 17:00 10 Accounting Sole trader:
Income statement
with adjustments
Monday 22 October 15:00 - 16:00 11 Physical Sciences Electrostatics
16:00 — 17:00 11 Mathematics Trigonometry 2
Tuesday 23 October 16:00 — 16:00 L Fisiese Wetenskap Elektrostatika
16:00 — 17:00 11 Wiskunde Trigonometrie 2
Wednesday | 24 October 15:00 - 16:00 11 Besigheidsstudie Menslike Hulpbron
Funksie
16:00 - 17:00 11 Business Studies Human Resource
Function
Monday 29 October 15:00 — 16:00 10 Accounting Sole trader: _
Balance sheet with

notes




Day Date Time Grade Subject Topic
16:00 - 17:00 11 Business Studies Exam Preperation
Tuesday 30 October 15:00 — 16:00 10 Rekeningkunde Eenmansaak:
Balansstaat met
notas
16:00 - 17:00 10 Geskiedenis Eksamen
voorbereiding
Wednesday | 31 October 15:00 - 16:00 10 History Exam preperation
16:00 — 17:00 11 Besigheidstudies Eksamen

Voorbereiding




